South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 20, 2024, 03:01:34 am

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

H 3625 General Bill, By J.I. Rogers

A Bill to amend Section 11-35-1520, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating in part to the requirement under the
South Carolina Consolidated Procurement Code that certain competitive procurements made by a governing body must be
made from a responsive and responsible resident vendor, so as to revise the requirements for a vendor to be considered a
resident vendor.

03/07/89
03/07/89
04/20/89
04/27/89
04/27/89
04/27/89
04/28/89
05/02/89
05/02/89

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-6

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-6

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-12
Amended HJ-20

Read second time HJ-21

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-21
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2

Introduced and read first time SJ-11

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-11

Page 1 of 1



