May 20, 2024, 03:01:34 am

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

H 3625 General Bill, By J.I. Rogers

A Bill to amend Section 11-35-1520, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating in part to the requirement under the South Carolina Consolidated Procurement Code that certain competitive procurements made by a governing body must be made from a responsive and responsible resident vendor, so as to revise the requirements for a vendor to be considered a resident vendor.

03/07/89	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-6
03/07/89	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-6
04/20/89	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-12
04/27/89	House	Amended HJ-20
04/27/89	House	Read second time HJ-21
04/27/89	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-21
04/28/89	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2
05/02/89	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-11
05/02/89	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-11